



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Palmer Paving Corporation		(2) Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC		(3) American Industries Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0202000	100.000	49.00000	4,900.00	45.00000	4,500.00	60.00000	6,000.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0020	0202529	3,000.000	1.50000	4,500.00	2.75000	8,250.00	2.25000	6,750.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0030	0305000	1,400.000	65.00000	91,000.00	56.00000	78,400.00	55.00000	77,000.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0040	0406125	2,450.000	48.00000	117,600.00	50.00000	122,500.00	50.00000	122,500.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0050	0406159	500.000	84.00000	42,000.00	115.00000	57,500.00	110.00000	55,000.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0060	0406192	141,500.000	3.00000	424,500.00	3.68000	520,720.00	2.50000	353,750.00
	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	gal						
0070	0406193	707,300.000	4.50000	3,182,850.00	4.70000	3,324,310.00	6.65000	4,703,545.00
	ULTRA-THIN BONDED PMA PAVEMENT (TYPE B) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0080	0406198	907,600.000	0.68000	617,168.00	0.75000	680,700.00	0.68000	617,168.00
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0090	0406236	300.000	8.25000	2,475.00	9.00000	2,700.00	10.00000	3,000.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0100	0406287	74,036.000	0.25000	18,509.00	0.38000	28,133.68	0.27000	19,989.72
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0110	0406288	24,679.000	0.25000	6,169.75	0.38000	9,378.02	0.27000	6,663.33
	RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0120	0406289	98,715.000	5.50000	542,932.50	4.20000	414,603.00	6.50000	641,647.50
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130	0406314	286,000.000	0.53000	151,580.00	0.58000	165,880.00	0.53000	151,580.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0140	0406315	140,000.000	0.78000	109,200.00	0.85000	119,000.00	0.78000	109,200.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0150	0406316	12,000.000	0.97000	11,640.00	1.05000	12,600.00	0.97000	11,640.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0160	0406317	2,400.000	1.20000	2,880.00	1.30000	3,120.00	1.20000	2,880.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0170	0406600	21,700.000	3.00000	65,100.00	4.30000	93,310.00	13.80000	299,460.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0180	0406702	200,500.000	1.08000	216,540.00	1.22000	244,610.00	1.05000	210,525.00
	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SEAL COAT, APPLIED ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0190	0406999	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0200	0409001	20,300.000	6.00000	121,800.00	2.80000	56,840.00	3.00000	60,900.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0210	0586601	4.000	1,700.00000	6,800.00	775.00000	3,100.00	1,350.00000	5,400.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0220	0586603	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	775.00000	1,550.00	1,750.00000	3,500.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.						
0230	0586620	34.000	1,700.00000	57,800.00	775.00000	26,350.00	1,350.00000	45,900.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0240	0586750	4.000	2,400.00000	9,600.00	555.00000	2,220.00	430.00000	1,720.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0250	0586751	2.000	3,200.00000	6,400.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	785.00000	1,570.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0260	0586760	33.000	2,400.00000	79,200.00	555.00000	18,315.00	430.00000	14,190.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0270	0815093	400.000	10.00000	4,000.00	3.95000	1,580.00	10.00000	4,000.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB		l.f.						
0280	0969062	10.000	2,500.00000	25,000.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0290	0971001	(1.000)	550,000.00000	550,000.00	940,000.00000	940,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0300	0975004	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	465,000.00000	465,000.00	234,718.70000	234,718.70
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0310	0976002	800.000	0.75000	600.00	1.50000	1,200.00	1.00000	800.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0320	0978002	350.000	69.95000	24,482.50	65.00000	22,750.00	80.00000	28,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0330	0980020	(1.000)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0340	0981100	350.000	38.50000	13,475.00	50.00000	17,500.00	40.00000	14,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0350	1001001	25.000	64.00000	1,600.00	55.00000	1,375.00	64.00000	1,600.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.						
0360	1008901	75.000	6.00000	450.00	23.00000	1,725.00	6.00000	450.00
REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0370	1014901	150.000	5.00000	750.00	14.00000	2,100.00	5.00000	750.00
REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0380	1015001	60.000	0.90000	54.00	22.00000	1,320.00	0.90000	54.00
NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR		l.f.						
0390	1111420	12.000	3,315.00000	39,780.00	4,250.00000	51,000.00	3,315.00000	39,780.00
PIEZO CABLE SENSOR (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0400	1111451	595.000	14.00000	8,330.00	16.00000	9,520.00	14.00000	8,330.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0410	1113050	335.000	1.25000	418.75	17.00000	5,695.00	1.25000	418.75
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		I.f.						
0420	1130010	340.000	18.75000	6,375.00	9.00000	3,060.00	20.00000	6,800.00
ARROW BOARD		day						
0430	1131002	340.000	47.50000	16,150.00	32.00000	10,880.00	26.00000	8,840.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
0440	1209114	286,000.000	0.18000	51,480.00	0.20000	57,200.00	0.18000	51,480.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		I.f.						
0450	1209124	286,000.000	0.18000	51,480.00	0.20000	57,200.00	0.18000	51,480.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		I.f.						
0460	1209126	280,000.000	0.20000	56,000.00	0.22000	61,600.00	0.20000	56,000.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE		I.f.						
0470	1209128	24,000.000	0.22000	5,280.00	0.25000	6,000.00	0.22000	5,280.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE		I.f.						
0480	1209129	4,800.000	0.85000	4,080.00	0.95000	4,560.00	0.85000	4,080.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" WHITE		I.f.						
0490	1209131	2,900.000	0.75000	2,175.00	0.85000	2,465.00	0.75000	2,175.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
0500	1210105	1,450.000	4.50000	6,525.00	5.00000	7,250.00	4.50000	6,525.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						
0510	1210110	143,000.000	1.04000	148,720.00	1.15000	164,450.00	1.04000	148,720.00
4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0520	1210111	143,000.000	1.04000	148,720.00	1.15000	164,450.00	1.04000	148,720.00
4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0530	1210112	2,400.000	2.50000	6,000.00	2.75000	6,600.00	2.50000	6,000.00
	12" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0540	1210113	140,000.000	1.53000	214,200.00	1.70000	238,000.00	1.53000	214,200.00
	6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0550	1210115	12,000.000	1.95000	23,400.00	2.20000	26,400.00	1.95000	23,400.00
	8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0560	1211001	174,450.000	1.20000	209,340.00	1.30000	226,785.00	1.20000	209,340.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0570	1220027	700.000	7.95000	5,565.00	22.00000	15,400.00	10.00000	7,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0580	1806202	2,236.000	72.00000	160,992.00	125.00000	279,500.00	30.00000	67,080.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0590	1806226	350.000	75.00000	26,250.00	160.00000	56,000.00	110.00000	38,500.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
Section Totals:				\$7,860,816.50		\$8,970,554.70		\$9,625,000.00
Contract Item Totals				\$7,860,816.50		\$8,970,554.70		\$9,625,000.00
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$7,860,816.50		\$8,970,554.70		9,625,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	.			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 0202000	100.000	125.00000	12,500.00				
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0020 0202529	3,000.000	2.50000	7,500.00				
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0030 0305000	1,400.000	100.00000	140,000.00				
PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0040 0406125	2,450.000	58.00000	142,100.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0050 0406159	500.000	124.50000	62,250.00				
PMA S0.5	ton						
0060 0406192	141,500.000	3.60000	509,400.00				
POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	gal						
0070 0406193	707,300.000	6.85000	4,845,005.00				
ULTRA-THIN BONDED PMA PAVEMENT (TYPE B) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0080 0406198	907,600.000	0.67000	608,092.00				
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0090 0406236	300.000	8.50000	2,550.00				
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0100 0406287	74,036.000	0.16000	11,845.76				
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0110 0406288	24,679.000	0.19000	4,689.01				
RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0120 0406289	98,715.000	8.50000	839,077.50				
REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0130	0406314	286,000.000	0.53000	151,580.00		
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **						
0140	0406315	140,000.000	0.78000	109,200.00		
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **						
0150	0406316	12,000.000	0.97000	11,640.00		
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **						
0160	0406317	2,400.000	1.20000	2,880.00		
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **						
0170	0406600	21,700.000	5.50000	119,350.00		
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ** See ton Special Provisions **						
0180	0406702	200,500.000	1.02000	204,510.00		
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SEAL COAT, s.y. APPLIED ** See Special Provisions **						
0190	0406999	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00		
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST est. (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
0200	0409001	20,300.000	6.25000	126,875.00		
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS s.y. CONCRETE (0" TO 4")						
0210	0586601	4.000	1,600.00000	6,400.00		
RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN ea.						
0220	0586603	2.000	1,950.00000	3,900.00		
RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN ea. DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1						
0230	0586620	34.000	1,600.00000	54,400.00		
RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN ea.						
0240	0586750	4.000	430.00000	1,720.00		
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP ea.						
0250	0586751	2.000	825.00000	1,650.00		
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE ea. GRATE TYPE 1						



Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0260	0586760	33.000	430.00000	14,190.00	
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.			
0270	0815093	400.000	11.25000	4,500.00	
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB		l.f.			
0280	0969062	10.000	5,000.00000	50,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.			
0290	0971001	(1.000)	575,000.00000	575,000.00	
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS			
0300	0975004	(1.000)	78,999.73000	78,999.73	
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS			
0310	0976002	800.000	0.75000	600.00	
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day			
0320	0978002	350.000	75.00000	26,250.00	
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.			
0330	0980020	(1.000)	53,000.00000	53,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS			
0340	0981100	350.000	45.00000	15,750.00	
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.			
0350	1001001	25.000	64.00000	1,600.00	
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.			
0360	1008901	75.000	9.80000	735.00	
REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.			
0370	1014901	150.000	7.75000	1,162.50	
REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.			
0380	1015001	60.000	2.75000	165.00	
NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR		l.f.			
0390	1111420	12.000	5,125.00000	61,500.00	
PIEZO CABLE SENSOR (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.			



Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0400	1111451	595.000	18.40000	10,948.00	
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.			
0410	1113050	335.000	4.10000	1,373.50	
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		I.f.			
0420	1130010	340.000	25.00000	8,500.00	
ARROW BOARD		day			
0430	1131002	340.000	55.00000	18,700.00	
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day			
0440	1209114	286,000.000	0.18000	51,480.00	
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		I.f.			
0450	1209124	286,000.000	0.18000	51,480.00	
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		I.f.			
0460	1209126	280,000.000	0.20000	56,000.00	
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE		I.f.			
0470	1209128	24,000.000	0.22000	5,280.00	
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE		I.f.			
0480	1209129	4,800.000	0.85000	4,080.00	
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" WHITE		I.f.			
0490	1209131	2,900.000	0.75000	2,175.00	
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.			
0500	1210105	1,450.000	4.50000	6,525.00	
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.			
0510	1210110	143,000.000	1.04000	148,720.00	
4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.			
0520	1210111	143,000.000	1.04000	148,720.00	
4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.			



Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0530	1210112	2,400.000	2.50000	6,000.00	
12" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.			
0540	1210113	140,000.000	1.53000	214,200.00	
6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.			
0550	1210115	12,000.000	1.95000	23,400.00	
8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.			
0560	1211001	174,450.000	1.20000	209,340.00	
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.			
0570	1220027	700.000	10.00000	7,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.			
0580	1806202	2,236.000	105.00000	234,780.00	
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr			
0590	1806226	350.000	110.00000	38,500.00	
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr			
Section Totals:			\$10,119,768.00		
Contract Item Totals			\$10,119,768.00		
Contract Time Totals					
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals			\$10,119,768.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum